

a

SLP(C)No. 12416 OF 2001

.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM No.1A.

COURT No. 4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5200 of 2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(Arising out of S.L.P. (C) No. 12416 of 2001)

Bharatiya Gramin Punarrachana Santha

Appellant

VERSUS

Vijay Kumar & Ors.

Respondents

(Heard by Hon'ble Quadri and Variava,JJ.)

Date : 23/08/2002 This appeal was called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Appellant (s) Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

The Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Syed Shah Mohammed Quadri
pronounced the judgment of the court.

Leave is granted.

The civil appeal is allowed with costs.

NOT REPORTABLE.@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

(Signed Judgment is placed on the file)